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CHEMICAL FACTORY IN BARAUNI


2841:   SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR


 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:-

(a)      Whether the Government has formulated any action plan to start the chemical
factory in Barauni of Bihar in full swing, if so, the details thereof along with the type of action plan formulated for the purpose; and

(b) Whether any time limit has been fixed for releasing funds for the purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a)   There is no Public Sector Undertaking (PSU) under the administrative control
of the Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers having a chemical factory at Barauni
(Bihar).

(b)      Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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